

GEORGIA DEPARTMENT OF LABOR CLAIM STATUS TRACKER

This chart provides more information on the statuses indicated on the Claim Status Tracker. The Claim Status Tracker message on *MyUI* relates to the latest activity on the most recent benefit year claim indicated.

Claim Status Tracker	Claim Status Description
	The tracker will be gray when no claim has been started in the last 120 hours or submitted and confirmed within 52 weeks prior to today (current date).
Claim Submitted	A claim was started and is pending submission. A confirmation number will be provided once the claim is submitted. Incomplete claims are deleted after 120 hours from the initial start date and time.
Claim Submitted	A claim has been submitted, received a confirmation number and is pending review by the Georgia Department of Labor (GDOL).
Claim Processed	A claim has either not been submitted (Claim Submitted will be gray or yellow) or has been submitted but not processed by GDOL (Claim Submitted will be green).
Claim Processed	A claim has been filed and either does not have sufficient wages in the period used to establish a benefit year claim (based on the claim filed date) or the claimant has not returned to work since filing a previous benefit year claim and earned at least ten times the weekly benefit amount of the current benefit year claim, as required by law. This will be reflected on the UI Benefit Determination mailed which may also be reviewed on <i>MyUI</i> in the Regular UI Monetary Determinations section. In such instances, unemployment benefits cannot be paid. Eligibility Determination and Appeal Filed will be gray.
Claim Processed	A claim has been filed and the claimant has potential eligibility to receive unemployment benefits. GDOL will review the claim information to determine if the claimant meets all applicable eligibility requirements to receive unemployment benefits. Eligibility Determination will be yellow or green.
Eligibility Determination	A claim has either not been submitted and received a confirmation number (Claim Submitted will be gray or yellow) or a claim has been processed but unemployment benefits cannot be paid (See description where Claim Processed is red).
Eligibility Determination	GDOL is reviewing claim information provided by the claimant and/or employer to determine if the law requirements are or are not met to allow and pay unemployment benefits, to include but is not limited to, a discharge or quit separation, receipt of severance/separation pay, inability to work, etc. An eligibility determination will be mailed to advise if benefits can or cannot be paid. All written determinations provide 15-day appeal rights from the mailed date.
Eligibility Determination	GDOL has reviewed all information pertaining to the benefit year claim to determine if the claimant can or cannot be paid unemployment benefits. Written determinations with 15-day appeal rights have been mailed to the address on the claim account as of the mailed date.
Appeal Filed	A claim has either not been submitted and received a confirmation number (Claim Submitted is gray or yellow) or no appeal has been filed on a determination made on the current benefit year claim.
Appeal Filed	You or an employer has requested an appeal to a determination made on the current benefit year claim. The claimant and employer, if applicable, will be notified once the appeal has been processed and scheduled for a hearing date.
Appeal Filed	The appeal to a determination on the current benefit year claim has been scheduled for an appeal hearing. The details and information for the hearing will be mailed to the claimant and/or employer, as appropriate.